
Maryland - Mississippi 
 
Maryland 
Medicaid State Plans and Provider Materals 
http://dda.dhmh.maryland.gov/pages/Maryland%20Medicaid%20State%20Plan%20Services.aspx 
https://mmcp.dhmh.maryland.gov/pages/Provider-Information.aspx 
 
Medicaid Toolkit Points of Contact 

Name Title Company Address City & Zip Email & Phone 
Dr. Gregory McClure, 
DMD, MPH 

Dental Director 
 

Dept of Health & 
Mental Hygiene 

201 W. Preston St, 4th 
Fl 

Baltimore 
21201 

greg.mcclure@maryland.gov 
410-767-5942 

Ms. Michelle Lehner Deputy Director, Acute Care 
Admin. 

Maryland Dept. of 
Health & Mental 
Hygiene 

201 W. Preston St Baltimore 
21201 

michelle.lehner@maryland.gov 
410-767-8787 

Ms. Susan Tucker Executive Director Office of Health 
Services 

201 W. Preston St Baltimore 
21201 

susan.tucker@maryland.gov 
410-767-8787 

Dr. Lynn Mouden CMS Chief Dental Officer Centers for Medicare 
& Medicaid Services 

7500 Security 
Boulevard, Mail Stop 
S2-01-16 

Baltimore 
21244 

lynn.mouden@cms.hhs.gov 
410-786-4126 

 
Massachusetts 
Medicaid State Plans and Provider Materals 
http://www.mass.gov/eohhs/gov/laws-regs/masshealth/ 
http://www.mass.gov/eohhs/gov/laws-regs/masshealth/provider-library/provider-manual/ 
 
Medicaid Toolkit Points of Contact 

Name Title Company Address City & Zip Email & Phone 
Ms. Brittany Brown, RDH, 
BSDH 

HRSA Grant Coordinator MDPH Office of Oral 
Health 

250 Washington St, 
5th Floor 

Boston 
02108 

brittany.l.brown@state.ma.us 
617-624-5943 

Ms. Donna Jones Dental Director MassHealth 100 Hancock St, 6th 
Floor 

Quincy 
02171 

donna.jones@state.ma.us 
617-847-3190 

 
Michigan 
Medicaid State Plans and Provider Materals 
http://www.mdch.state.mi.us/dch-medicaid/manuals/MichiganStatePlan/MichiganStatePlan.pdf 
http://www.mdch.state.mi.us/dch-medicaid/manuals/medicaidprovidermanual.pdf 
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Medicaid Toolkit Points of Contact 

Name Title Company Address City & Zip Email & Phone 
Ms. Christine Farrell, RDH, 
BSDH, MPA 

Oral Health Program Director Michigan Department 
of Health & Human 
Serv 

109 W. Michigan Ave Lansing 
48913 

farrellc@michigan.gov 
517-335-8388 

Ms. Nancy Gurzick RDH, 
BS, MA 

Dental Policy Specialist MSA/MDHHS 400 S. Pine Street Lansing 
48909 

qurzickn@michigan.gov 
517-373-3194 

Ms. Kim Heinicke Dental Contract Manager MDCH-Managed Care 
Division 

400 S. Pine Street Lansing  
48909 

heinickeK@michigan.gov 
517-335-9761 

 
Minnesota 
Medicaid State Plans and Provider Materals 
http://www.dhs.state.mn.us/main/idcplg?IdcService=GET_DYNAMIC_CONVERSION&RevisionSelectionMethod=LatestReleased&dDocName=
dhs16_188765 
http://www.dhs.state.mn.us/main/idcplg?IdcService=GET_DYNAMIC_CONVERSION&RevisionSelectionMethod=LatestReleased&dDocName=i
d_000094 
 
Medicaid Toolkit Points of Contact 

Name Title Company Address City & Zip Email & Phone 
Ms. Merry Jo Thoele , 
RDH, MPH 

Dental Director Minnesota 
Department of Health 

85 E. Seventh Place 
PO Box 64882 

St. Paul  
55164 

merry.jo.thoele@state.mn.us 
651-201-3749 

Dr. Judith Gundersen, 
DDS, MPH 

Chief Dental Officer Minnesota 
Department of 
Human Services 

540 Cedar St PO Box 
64984 
 

St. Paul  
55164 

judith.a.gundersen@state.mn.us 
651-431-3170 

 
Mississippi 
Medicaid State Plans and Provider Materals 
https://medicaid.ms.gov/about/state-plan/ 
https://medicaid.ms.gov/providers/billing-manual/ 
 
Medicaid Toolkit Points of Contact 

Name Title Company Address City & Zip Email & Phone 
Dr. Joseph S. Young, DMD Interim Dental Director Mississippi State 

Department of Health 
570 E. Woodrow 
Wilson Avenue 

Jackson 
39215 

joseph.young@msdh.ms.gov 
601-576-7500 
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PO Box 1700 
Ms. Mary Katherine Ulmer Office Director II, Medical 

Services 
Office of the 
Governor, Division of 
Medicaid 

550 High St, Ste 1000 Jackson 
39201 

mary.ulmer@medicaid.ms.gov 
601-359-6150 

Ms. Sharon K. Jones Office of Director II, 
Coordinated Care 

Office of the 
Governor, Division of 
Medicaid 

550 High St, Ste 1000 Jackson 
39201 

sharon.jones@medicaid.ms.gov 
601-359-3789 
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